
MANUFACTURE OF A PYROTECHNIC GUILLOTINE 

by 

ELIADES ADONIS 

Project Report 

submitted to 

the Department of Mechanical Engineering 

of the Higher Technical Institute 

Nicosia Cyprus 

in partial fulfillment of the requirements 

for the diploma of 

TECHNICIAN ENGINEER 

in 

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

JUNE 1990 

Project Supervisor: Dr. L G Lazari. I Ir, I r t ") 
H'C H '"f: _ _ 

I T ECH'! en. I . 
L!: ~; T , ~~ r r·. I .... /.7r:.!--..... -



¥ 

ABSTRACT. 

This project deals with the modifications and 

manufacturing processes of a Pyrotechnic Guillotine 

designed to sever wire ropes. 

Additionally, the Pyrotechnic Guillotine will be tested 

to evaluate its cutting capabilities on a variety of 

wire ropes by using different cartridge loadings. 



CONTENTS 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT. 

CONTENTS. 

ABSTRACT 

MANUFACTURE OF A PYROTECHNIC GUILLOTINE. 

1.0. INTRODUCTION 

1.1. 

1.2. 

1.2.1. 

1.2.2. 

1.3. 

1.4. 

1.4.1. 

1.4.2. 

1.4.3. 

1.4.4. 

1.4.5. 

1.5. 

1.5.1. 

HISTORICAL REVIEW 

PROPELLANTS 

CHEMICAL NATURE OF PROPELLANTS 

BURNING CHARACTERISTICS OF PROPELLANTS 

PRESSURE TABLES 

MANUFACTURE OF A PYROTECHNIC GUILLOTINE 

MODIFICATIONS & SELECTION OF MATERIALS 

MODIFICATION ON THE GUILLOTINE BODY AND 

CUP 

MATERIAL SELECTION FOR THE MAIN BODY 

AND CUP 

MATERIAL SELECTION FOR THE CUTTER 

DESIGN OF THE FIRING MECHANISM 

MANUFACTURE OF THE GUILLOTINE PARTS 

MANUFACTURE OF THE GUILLOTINE BODY 

Page 

1 

8 

12 

21 

23 

24 

26 

26 

27 

30 



1.5.2. MANUFACTURE OF THE GUILLOTINE CUP 

1.5.3. MANUFACTURE OF THE GUILLOTINE CUTTER 

1.5.4. 

1.5.5. 

1.6. 

1.6.1. 

1.6.2. 

1.6.3. 

1.7. 

REFERENCES 

APPENDICES 

HEAT TREATMENT OF THE CUTTER 

CARTRIDGE SPECIFICATIONS 

TESTING THE PYROTECHNIC GUILLOTINE 

TESTING THE CAPABILITIES OF THE 

PYROTECHNIC GUILLOTINE 

TESTING PROCEDURE 

EXPERIMENTAL OBSERVATIONS 

CONCLUSION 

Page 

32 

34 

36 

36 

38 

38 

41 

43 


