MANUFACTURE OF A PYROTECHNIC GUILLOTINE

by

ELIADES ADONIS

Project Report submitted to

the Department of Mechanical Engineering

of the Higher Technical Institute

Nicosia Cyprus

in partial fulfillment of the requirements

for the diploma of

TECHNICIAN ENGINEER

in

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

JUNE 1990

Project Supervisor: Dr. L G Lazari.

	HIGHER	PROJECT NO.
	TECHN'CAL	1 Mall
Contraction of the local division of the loc	INSTITUTE	1704

ABSTRACT.

This project deals with the modifications and manufacturing processes of a Pyrotechnic Guillotine designed to sever wire ropes.

Additionally, the Pyrotechnic Guillotine will be tested to evaluate its cutting capabilities on a variety of wire ropes by using different cartridge loadings.

CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDO	GEMENT.				
CONTENTS.					
ABSTRACT					
MANUFACTURE OF A PYROTECHNIC GUILLOTINE.					
	n an an tha an	Page			
1.0.					
1.1.	HISTORICAL REVIEW	1			
1.2.	PROPELLANTS				
1.2.1.	CHEMICAL NATURE OF PROPELLANTS	8			
1.2.2.	BURNING CHARACTERISTICS OF PROPELLANTS	12			
1.3.	PRESSURE TABLES	21			
1.4.	MANUFACTURE OF A PYROTECHNIC GUILLOTINE				
1.4.1.	MODIFICATIONS & SELECTION OF MATERIALS	23			
1.4.2.	MODIFICATION ON THE GUILLOTINE BODY AND				
	CUP	24			
1.4.3.	MATERIAL SELECTION FOR THE MAIN BODY				
	AND CUP	26			
1.4.4.	MATERIAL SELECTION FOR THE CUTTER	26			
1.4.5.	DESIGN OF THE FIRING MECHANISM	27			
1.5.	MANUFACTURE OF THE GUILLOTINE PARTS				
1.5.1.	MANUFACTURE OF THE GUILLOTINE BODY	30			

٠

Page

1.5.2.	MANUFACTURE OF THE GUILLOTINE CUP	32
1.5.3.	MANUFACTURE OF THE GUILLOTINE CUTTER	34
1.5.4.	HEAT TREATMENT OF THE CUTTER	36
1.5.5.	CARTRIDGE SPECIFICATIONS	36
1.6.	TESTING THE PYROTECHNIC GUILLOTINE	
1.6.1.	TESTING THE CAPABILITIES OF THE	
	PYROTECHNIC GUILLOTINE	38
1.6.2.	TESTING PROCEDURE A CARACTERISTIC CONTRACT	38
1.6.3.	EXPERIMENTAL OBSERVATIONS	41
1.7.	CONCLUSION	43

.

REFERENCES

APPENDICES